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REPRESENTATIVES OF THE CONTRACTING PARTIES  
 
ALGERIA / ALGÉRIE 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Mme Samira Natèche 
Sous Directrice de la préservation des zones marines, 
littorales et zones humides 
Ministère de l'Aménagement du Territoire et de 
l'Environnement 
rue des Quatre Canons 
16000 Alger 
Algérie 
 
Tel: +213-21-432884 – Mob. +213 – 7716 77579 
Fax: +213-21-432884 
E-mail: natechesamira@yahoo.fr 
 

BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA / 
BOSNIE ET HERZÉGOVINE 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Mr Tarik Kupusovic 
Special Advisor to the Minister of Physical Planning and 
Environment 
Hydro Engineering Institute 
S. Tomica 1 
71000 Sarajevo 
Bosnia and Herzegovina 
 
Tel: + 387-33-207949 
Fax: + 387-33-207949 
E-mail: mapbh@bih.net.ba, map.office@heis.com.ba 

tarik.kupusovic@heis.com.ba 
 

CROATIA / CROATIE 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Ms Sandra Troselj Stanisic  
Senior Advisor 
Ministry of Environmental and Nature Protection 
Department for Sea Protection 
Uzarska 2/I, 51000 Rijeka 
Croatia 
 
Tel:+385 51 213 499 
Fax: +385 51 214 324 

E-mail: sandra.troselj-stanisic@mzoip.hr 

CYPRUS / CHYPRE 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Mr Charalambos Hajipakkos 
Senior Environment Officer  
Ministry of Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environment 
17 Taghmatarhou Pouliou 
1411 Nicosia 
Cyprus 
 
Tel: +357-22408927 
Fax: +357-22-774945 
E-mail: chajipakkos@environment.moa.gov.cy 
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EUROPEAN UNION 
UNION EUROPEENNE 

Mr Michail Papadoyannakis  
Policy Officer  
Mediterranean and Black Sea  
Unit D2 : Marine  
Directorate General Environment  
European Commission  
Avenue de Beaulieu 5, office BU9 03/125  
 
Tel : +32 2 2963914  
Fax : +32 22979697  
E-mail: michail.papadoyannakis@ec.europa.eu  
 

FRANCE / FRANCE 
 
 
 
 
 
 

S.E.M. Jean-Pierre Thébault 
Ambassadeur pour l'Environnement 
Ministère des Affaires Etrangères et Européennes 
57 Boulevard des Invalides 
75700 Paris 07 SP 
 
Tel:+33 1 53 69 33 88  
Fax: +33 1 53 69 34 21  
E-mail: jean-pierre.thebault@diplomatie.gouv.fr 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Mme Marie Anne Mortelette  
Rédactrice Milieu marin 
Sous-direction de l'environnement 
Ministère des Affaires Etrangères et Européennes  
Ministère des Affaires Etrangères et Européennes 
57 Boulevard des Invalides 
75700 Paris 07 SP 
 
Tel : +33 1 43 17 44 25 
Fax : +33 (0)1 43 17 73 94 
E-mail : marie-anne.mortelette@diplomatie.gouv.fr 
 

 Mme Laurence Petitguillaume 
Chargée de mission Milieux Marins  
Ministère de l'Ecologie, du Développement durable et de 
l'Energie 
Tour-Pascal – A  
6 Place des degrés  
92055 La défense cedex 
Paris 
France 
 
Tel: +33 1 4081 7677 
E-mail: Laurence.Petitguillaume@developpement-
durable.gouv.fr 

  
GREECE / GRÈCE 
 
 
 
 
 

Ms Maria Peppa 
Head of Dept.of International Relations and EU Affairs,  
Ministry of Environment, Energy and Climate Change 
17 Amaliados Street 
11523 Athens 
Greece  

mailto:michail.papadoyannakis@ec.europa.eu
mailto:jean-pierre.thebault@diplomatie.gouv.fr
mailto:marie-anne.mortelette@diplomatie.gouv.fr
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 Tel: + 30 210 6411717 
Fax:+ 30 210 6410641 
E-mail: m.peppa@prv.ypeka.gr 
 

 Mr Ilias Mavroidis 
Dept.of International Relations and EU Affairs,  
Ministry of Environment, Energy and Climate Change 
17 Amaliados Street 
11523 Athens 
Greece  
 
Tel: +30 210 6426531/ 213 15 15 666  
Fax: +30 210 64 34 470 
E-mail: i.mavroidis@prv.ypeka.gr 
 

 Mr Nicholas Mantzaris 
Dept.of International Relations and EU Affairs,  
Ministry of Environment, Energy and Climate Change 
17 Amaliados Street 
11523 Athens 
Greece  
 
Tel.: + 30 213 15 15 680 
Fax: +30 210 64 34 370 
Mob.: + 30 6942046 706 
E-mail: n.mantzaris@prv.ypeka.gr 
 

ISRAEL / ISRAEL 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Mr Rani Amir 
Director 
Marine and Coastal Environment Division 
Ministry of Environmental Protection 
Pal-Yam 15a 
P.O. Box 811 
31333 Haifa 
Israel 
Tel: +972 4 8633503 
Fax: +972 4 8633520 
E-mail : rani@sviva.gov.il 
 

ITALY / ITALIE 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Mr Oliviero Montanaro 
Head of Unit VI "Marine and Coastal Environment 
Protection" 
Italian Ministry of Environment, Land and Sea 
Via C. Colombo 44 
00147 Rome 
 
Tel: +39.06.5722.3441 
Fax: +39.06.5722.8424 
Mob: +39 3293810308 
E-mail: montanaro.oliviero@minambiente.it 
 

mailto:m.peppa@prv.ypeka.gr
mailto:i.mavroidis@prv.ypeka.gr
mailto:n.mantzaris@tmeok.minenv.gr
mailto:rani@sviva.gov.il
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LEBANON / LIBAN 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Mr Nadim Mroueh 
Head of Natural Resources Service 
Ministry of Environment  
Azarieh Building- Beirut Central District 
P.O. Box 11-2727 
Beirut 
Lebanon 
 
Tel: + 961 1 976 555 ext: 453 
Fax: + 961 1 976535  
E-mail: nadim@moe.gov.lb 

MALTA / MALTE 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Mr Alan Cordina 
Second Secretary 
Multilateral and Global Issues Directorate 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs – 
Valletta 
Malta 
 
Tel: +356 2204 2381  
Fax: +356 2124 0210 
E-mail : alan.a.cordina@gov.mt   
 

 Mr Franck Lauwers  
Senior Environment Protection Officer  
Malta Environment and Planning Authority 
St Francis Ravelin  
Floriana 
P.O. Box 200 
Marsa 1000 
Malta 
Tel:+356 2290 7201 
Fax: +356 2290 2295 
E-mail: unep-map.malta@mepa.org.mt 
 
 

MONACO / MONACO 
 
 
 
 
 
 

S.E. M. Patrick Van Klaveren  
Ambassadeur 
Délégué Permanent auprès des Organismes 
Internationaux à caractère scientifique, environnemental et 
humanitaire 
Ministère d’Etat 
BP n° 522 
Place de la Visitation 
MC 98015 - MONACO Cedex 
 
Tel: + 377-98 988148  
Fax: + 377-93 509591  
E-mail: pvanklaveren@gouv.mc 
 
 

 M Tidiani Couma 
Secrétaire des Relations Extérieures 
Directions des Affaires Internationales 

mailto:nadim@moe.gov.lb
mailto:pvanklaveren@gouv.mc
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Ministère d’Etat 
BP n° 522 
Place de la Visitation 
MC 98015 - MONACO Cedex 
 
Tel: + 377-98 988677 
Fax: + 377-98981957  
E-mail: tcouma@gouv.mc 
 

MONTENEGRO / MONTÉNEGRO 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Ms Jelena Knezevic 
Adviser to the Minister for the Environment 
Ministry of Sustainable Development and Tourism 
IV Proleterske brigade br. 19, 
81000 Podgorica 
Montenegro 
 
Tel: + 382 20 446225 
Mobile: + 382 67 255604 
Fax: + 382 20-446215 
E-mail: jelena.knezevic@mrt.gov.me 
 

MOROCCO / MAROC 
 
 
 
 
 
 

M. Rachid Firadi 
Chef de la Division de la Coopération Internationale  
Direction du Partenariat, de la Communication et de la 
Coopération 
Secrétariat d’Etat chargé de l’Eau et de 
L’Environnement/Département de l'Environnement 
9, Avenue Araar, Secteur 16, Hay Riad, Rabat, Maroc 
 
Tel: + 212-537-57 06 40/ 212 673 082319  
 E-mail: firadi@environnement.gov.ma / 
firadienvironnement@gmail.com 
 

SLOVENIA / SLOVÉNIE 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Mr Mitja Bricelj 
Sekretar / Secretary 
Ministrstvo za okolje in prostor 
Ministry of Agriculture and the Environment, 
Direktorat za okolje / Sektor za vode 
Environment Directorate / Water Department 
Dunajska 48 
SI-1000 Ljubljana 
 
Tel: +386 1 4787477. 
Fax: +386 1 478 7425 
Mobile: +386 31 367 101 
E-mail: mitja.bricelj@gov.si 
 

SPAIN / ESPAGNE 
 

Mr Victor Escobar 
Technical Advisor 
Directorate General for the Sustainability of the Coast and 
the Sea 
Ministry of Agriculture, Food and Environment  
Plaza de San Juan de la Cruz s/n 
28047 Madrid, Spain 
 

mailto:tcouma@gouv.mc
mailto:jelena.knezevic@mrt.gov.me
mailto:firadienvironnement@gmail.com
mailto:mitja.bricelj@gov.si
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Tel: +34 91 5976038 
Fax: + 34 91 5976902 
E-mail: vaescobar@magrama.es 
 

 Ms Cristina Danes  
Senior Advisor  
Ministry of Agriculture, Food and Environment 
Plaza de San Juan de la Cruz s/n 
28047 Madrid, Spain 
 
Tel: +34 915976192 
E-mail: cdanes@magrama.es 
 

TURKEY / TURQUIE 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Mr Mehmet Bas 
General Director  
Ministry of Environment and Urbanization 
Ehlibeyt Mh. 1271 Sk. No:13 06520  
Balgat / Ankara  
Turkey 
 
Tel: +90 312 586 3002 
Mobile: +90 533 4704737 
Fax: +90 312 474 0335 
E-mail: mehmet.bas@csb.gov.tr 
 

 Ms Ece Dinsel 
Expert 
Ministry of Environment and Urbanization  
Ehlibeyt Mh. 1271 Sk. No:13 06520  
Balgat / Ankara  
Turkey 
 
Tel: +90 312 410 13 59 
Mobile: +90 530 207 98 28 
Fax:+ 90 312 418 59 79 
E-mail: ece.dinsel@csb.gov.tr 
 

 Mr Erol Cavus 
Expert 
Ministry of Environment and Urbanization of Republic of 
Turkey Ehlibeyt Mh. 1271 Sk. No:13 06520  
Balgat / Ankara  
Turkey 
 
Tel: +90 312 586 3127 
Mobile: +90 532 320 6328 
Fax: +90 312 474 0335 
E-mail: erol.cavus@csb.gov.tr 
 

 Ms Saoussen Cherif 
Consellor 
Embassy of Tunisia in Athens 
Antheon 2 
154 52 Palaio Psychico 
Athens 

mailto:vaescobar@magrama.es
mailto:cdanes@magrama.es
mailto:.bas@csb.gov.tr
mailto:.bas@csb.gov.tr
mailto:.bas@csb.gov.tr
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Greece 
 
 
Tel: +30210 67 49 791 
Fax: +30 210 67 13 432 
E-mail: saoussen_fdsp@yahoo.fr 
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SECRETARIAT TO THE BARCELONA CONVENTION 

COORDINATING UNIT AND COMPONENTS OF THE MEDITERRANEAN ACTION PLAN 
 

 Ms Maria Luisa Silva Mejias 
Executive Secretary & Coordinator 
Tel :+30 210 7273101 
E-mail: maria.luisa.silva@unepmap.gr 
 

 Mr Habib El Habr 
Deputy Coordinator 
Tel.:+30 210 7273126 
E-mail: habib.elhabr@unepmap.gr 
 

 Mr Atila Uras 
Programme Officer 
Tel:+30 210 7273140 
E-mail: atila.uras@unepmap.gr 
 

 Ms Kumiko Yatagai 
Fund/Administrative Officer 
Tel.:+30 210 7273104 
E-mail: kumiko.yatagai@unepmap.gr 
 

 Mr Didier Guiffault 
Legal  Officer 
Tel:+30 210 7273142 
E-mail: didier.guiffault@unepmap.gr 
 

 Ms Gyorgyi Gurban 
EcAp Project Officer 
E-mail: Gyorgyi.Gurban@unepmap.gr 
 

UNEP/MAP MED POL Ms Tatiana Hema 
Programme Officer 
Tel.:+30 210 7273115 
E-mail: tatiana.hema@unepmap.gr 
 

UNEP - MAP/MED 
PARTNERSHIP 
 

Ms Virginie Hart 
Programme Officer 
Tel:+30 210 7273122 
E-mail: virginie.hart@unepmap.gr  

CONSULTANT  Mr Wijand Dewit  
Partner  
Dalberg - Global Development Advisors  
7, rue de Chantepoulet,  
Geneva, 1201, Switzerland  
 
Mobile: +41 786205259  
Tel: +41 228099900  
Fax: +41 228099909  
E-mail: wijnand.dewit@dalberg.com  
 

BP/RAC Mr Huges Ravenel 

mailto:maria.luisa.silva@unepmap.gr
mailto:habib.elhabr@unepmap.gr
mailto:atila.uras@unepmap.gr
mailto:kumiko.yatagai@unepmap.gr
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Director 
PLAN BLEU - Centre d'Activités Régionales 
15 rue Beethoven, Sophia-Antipolis, Valbonne 0, France 
 
Tel:+33 4 91554819 
Fax: +33 4 92387131 
E-mail: hravenel@planbleu.org 
 

PAP/RAC  
 
 
 
 
 
 

Ms Zeljka Skaricic 
Director 
Priority Actions Programme Regional Activity Centre 
(PAP/RAC) 
Kraj Sv. Ivana 11, Split 0, Croatia 
 
Tel.:+385 21 340471 
Fax: +385 21 340490 
E-mail: zeljka.skaricic@ppa.t-com.hr 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Mr Marko Prem 
Deputy Director 
Priority Actions Programme Regional Activity Centre 
(PAP/RAC) 
Kraj Sv. Ivana 11, Split 0, Croatia 
 
Tel.:+385 21 340475 
Fax: +385 21 340490 
E-mail: marko.prem@ppa.t-com.hr 
 

SPA/RAC 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Mr. Abderrahmen Gannoun 
Director 
Specially Protected Areas Regional Activity Centre 
(SPA/RAC) 
Bd. du Leader Yasser Arafat, La Charguia I, 
B.P. 337, Tunis 1080, Tunisia 
 
Tel.:+216 71 206649/+216 71 206485/765 
Fax: +216 71 206490 
E-mail: gannoun.abderrahmen@rac-spa.org, car-asp@rac-
spa.org 
 

REMPEC 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Mr Frederic Hebert 
Director 
Regional Marine Pollution Emergency Response Centre for 
the Mediterranean Sea (REMPEC) 
Maritime House, Lascaris Wharf, 
Valletta  
Malta 
 
Tel :+356 21 337296-8 
Fax: +356 21 339951 
E-mail: fhebert@rempec.org, rempec@rempec.org 
 

CP/RAC 
 
 

Mr Enrique de Villamore Martin 
Director 
Regional Activity Centre for Cleaner Production (CP/RAC) 

mailto:hravenel@planbleu.org
mailto:zeljka.skaricic@ppa.t-com.hr
mailto:marko.prem@ppa.t-com.hr
mailto:car-asp@rac-spa.org
mailto:car-asp@rac-spa.org
mailto:rempec@rempec.org
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C/ Milanesat 25-27, 5th floor, 
Barcelona 8017, Spain 
 
Tel.:+34 93 5538792 
Fax: +34 93 5538795 
E-mail: evillamore@cprac.org 
 

mailto:evillamore@cprac.org
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UNITED NATIONS PROGRAMMES, FUNDS, AGENCIES AND RELATED 
ORGANIZATIONS 

 

IMO Mr Jo Espinoza Ferrey 
Directeur Administrative Division 
Organisation Maritime Internationale (OMI) 
4 Albert Embarkment,  
London, United Kingdom 
Tel:+44 20 75873224 
Fax: +44 20 75873210 
E-mail: jespinoza@imo.org 

 

 




